

Rector's Decree no. 193 of 15th May 204

COMMISSION APPOINTMENT FOR STUDENT REP. ELECTIONS OF UNICAMILLUS DEGREE COURSE IN NURSING COHORT 2021/2022

THE RECTOR

HAVING REGARD TO	the Statute of UniCamillus University of Rome;
HAVING REGARD TO	the University's academic regulations;
HAVING REGARD TO	UniCamillus' Code of Ethics and the 231 Organisation, Management and Control Model;
HAVING REGARD TO	the regulations for the election of Student Representatives of UniCamillus degree programmes;
HAVING REGARD TO	the Rector's Decree no. 172 of 29 th April 2024, by which the election of Student Representatives of UniCamillus programmes was called;
CONSIDERED	that it is necessary to create a commission for UniCamillus Degree Course in Nursing for the election of UniCamillus Student Representatives Cohort 2021/2022;

DECREES

- Art. 1 the appointment of the commission members for the UniCamillus Student Rep Elections for: 3rd year enrolled students (cohort 2021/2022) of Nursing Degree Course.
- **Art. 2** the appointment to commission members, as indicated in Art. 1 above, of BSc Nursing (cohort 2023/2024):
 - Noemi GIANNETTA (Chair)
 - Alessandro LAVACCA
 - Chiara RONCHI (Student Representative)
- Art. 3 that the appointment, as indicated in the previous point, shall be held for free;
- Art. 4 that this Decree be announced to all the members, as indicated in Art. 2 above;
- **Art. 5** that the Commission shall remain in charge for as long as it is necessary so that procedures can be carried out for the election of Student Representatives of the aforementioned UniCamillus degree Course in Nursing (cohort 2021-2022);

This Decree shall be filed in the appropriate register of this University.

Signed by THE RECTOR Giovan Crisostamo Profita

1